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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

          TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2012 9:00 A.M.

          PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM

BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Stanley D. Harada, Esq., Interim Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Vanessa F. King, Administrative Hearing Office Liaison

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Vanessa F. King at (505) 768-4503
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Stanley D. Harada, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Vanessa F. King at (505) 768-4503.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 12ZHE-80076
	Project# 1009176
	MARCOS DIAS RAMIRES request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 45 of the SOUTH BROADWAY SDP and 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)2: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high fence for all or a portion of Lot(s) 2,   SANCHEZ-UBALDO ADDN   zoned SU-2 MR, located on 1911 HINKLE ST SE (L 14)

	

	2. 
	*IR* 12ZHE-80094
	Project# 1009192
	HUMBERTO & HERLINDA MEDINA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3) : A CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback for all or a portion of Lot(s) 21, Block(s) K,  DESERT FLOWER UNIT 3   zoned R-LT, located on 2409 SPRING FLOWER PL SW (M-10)

	OLD BUSINESS:

	3. 
	12ZHE-80093
	Project# 1009190
	MARIO GOMEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(4)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 1' 9" to the 3' fence height allowance for an existing 4' 9" high fence in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 32A, Block(s) 34A,  ALTAMONT ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 3543 FLORIDA ST NE (G-18)

	4. 
	12ZHE-80033
	Project# 1009135
	CORRINE BANDERA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units on one lot for all or a portion of Lot(s) 177B2B,   MRGCD MAP 35   zoned RA-2, located on 3308 CAMILO LN NW (H-12)

	
	
	
	

	5. 
	12ZHE-80055
	Project# 1009155
	VINT BLACKBURN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters for all or a portion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) 53,  UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS   zoned R-1, located on 405 CARLISLE BLVD SE (K-16)

	6. 
	12ZHE-80083
	Project# 1009181
	KATHRYN BRETZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)1: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed solid 5' wall in the front yard setback 11' from back of the sidewalk for all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 11,  MESA VILLAGE   zoned R-1, located on 1216 LUTHY CIR NE (J-20)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	7. 
	12ZHE-80110
	Project# 1009213
	MECHENBIER CONSTRUCTION INC.  and PG. 37, Section A(5) of the North I-25 Sector Plan: a VARIANCE  of 2.9 acres to the required 5 or more requirement for two proposed free-standing monument signs for all or a portion of Lot(s) 5A,   RICHFIELD PARK   zoned SU-2 IP OR SU-2 NC, located on 4545 ALAMEDA BLVD NE (C-17)

	8. 
	12ZHE-80117
	Project# 1009213
	MECHENBIER CONSTRUCTION INC. request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-5(B)(2)(b): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 10' setback area requirement for a proposed monument sign for all or a portion of Lot(s) 5A,   RICHFIELD PARK   zoned SU-2 IP OR SU-2 NC, located on 4545 ALAMEDA BLVD NE (C-17)

	9. 
	12ZHE-80118
	Project# 1009213
	MECHENBIER CONSTRUCTION INC. request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-5(B)(2)(b): a VARIANCE of 10' to the required 10' maximum requirement setback for a proposed monument sign for all or a portion of Lot(s) 5A,   RICHFIELD PARK   zoned SU-2 IP OR SU-2 NC, located on 4545 ALAMEDA BLVD NE (C-17)

	10. 
	12ZHE-80119
	Project# 1009213
	MECHENBIER CONSTRUCTION INC.  and PG. 27 Section (E)(3) of the ALAMEDA BOULEVARD DESIGN OVERLAY ZONE: a VARIANCE of 27 parking spaces to the allowable zero located in the street facing the side for a proposed new building for all or a portion of Lot(s) 5A,   RICHFIELD PARK   zoned SU-2 IP OR SU-2 NC, located on 4545 ALAMEDA BLVD NE (C-17)

	11. 
	12ZHE-80111
	Project# 1009214
	ROBERT HABIGER & LYNN ELLEN DIXON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed second kitchen in a single family home for all or a portion of Lot(s) 018A, Block(s) 1,  WHITE OAK ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 2101 VALENCIA DR NE (J-18)

	12. 
	12ZHE-80112
	Project# 1009214
	ROBERT HABIGER & LYNN ELLEN DIXON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed carport in the side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 018A, Block(s) 1,  WHITE OAK ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 2101 VALENCIA DR NE (J-18)

	13. 
	12ZHE-80113
	Project# 1009214
	ROBERT HABIGER & LYNN ELLEN DIXON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(3)(b): a VARIANCE of 2' to the required 10'  side yard setback area for an existing dwelling for all or a portion of Lot(s) 018A, Block(s) 1,  WHITE OAK ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 2101 VALENCIA DR NE (J-18)

	14. 
	12ZHE-80114
	Project# 1009214
	ROBERT HABIGER & LYNN ELLEN DIXON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 7' to the required 15' rear yard setback area for an existing dwelling for all or a portion of Lot(s) 018A, Block(s) 1,  WHITE OAK ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 2101 VALENCIA DR NE (J-18)

	15. 
	12ZHE-80115
	Project# 1009214
	ROBERT HABIGER & LYNN ELLEN DIXON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 3'  to the maximum 3' height for a proposed 6' high wall in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 018A, Block(s) 1,  WHITE OAK ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 2101 VALENCIA DR NE (J-18)

	16. 
	12ZHE-80131
	Project# 1009227
	TAL REALTY INC request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the required 5' side yard setback to allow for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 8,  MONKBRIDGE ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 209 HEADINGLY AVE NW (G-14)

	17. 
	12ZHE-80132
	Project# 1009227
	TAL REALTY INC request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' separation between an existing dwelling and an existing garage structure for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 8,  MONKBRIDGE ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 209 HEADINGLY AVE NW (G-14)

	18. 
	12ZHE-80135
	Project# 1009230
	MORGAN BUILDING AND SPAS  and Page 9(2) : a VARIANCE of 7' to the required 7' wide planting strip for an existing development for all or a portion of Lot(s) 4 -5 and 1, 2, 3, Block(s) 5 and 6,  SKYLINE HEIGHTS   zoned SU-2 EG-C, located on 10028 CENTRAL AVE SE (l-20)

	19. 
	12ZHE-80136
	Project# 1009230
	MORGAN BUILDING AND SPAS request(s) a special exception to Section Page 3 (1)(b): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 15' maximum for an existing development in the front yard setback for all or a portion of Lot(s) 4,5 and 1, 2, 3, Block(s) 5 AND 6,  SKYLINE HEIGHTS   zoned SU-2 EG-C, located on 10028 CENTRAL AVE SE (l-20)

	20. 
	12ZHE-80109
	Project# 1009212
	JUDE VIGIL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(b): a VARIANCE of 11' 4" to the 20' side yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed accessory structure for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1A, Block(s) S,  HOFFMANTOWN APPN   zoned R-1, located on 2716 MESA LINDA DR NE (H-20)

	21. 
	12ZHE-80125
	Project# 1009221
	ROBERT OSMOND request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE request of  1' 4" to the required 5' side yard setback for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 2,  W.J. WAGNER ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 1812 MADEIRA DR NE (J-18)

	22. 
	12ZHE-80096
	Project# 1009194
	PROFESSIONAL PAINT SUPPLY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-10(E)(3)(b): a VARIANCE of 6' to the required 6' side yard landscape buffer for a proposed addition for all or a portion of Lot(s) C4B2,   ABQ INDUSTRIAL PARK SITE   zoned IP, located on 3921 SINGER BLVD NE (E-17)

	23. 
	12ZHE-80138
	Project# 1009233
	JAMES FELIX request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 12' to the required rear yard setback area for a proposed 2 car garage for all or a portion of Lot(s) 16C,   TOHATCHI ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 2411 MOUNTAIN RD NW (J-13)

	24. 
	12ZHE-80134
	Project# 1009229
	RON PAIZ SR request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-12(C): a VARIANCE of 9' to the 26' maximum elevation for a proposed multi-family dwelling for all or a portion of Lot(s) 24A, Block(s) 39,  RIDGECREST ADDITION   zoned R-3, located on 4801 GIBSON BLVD. SE (L-17)

	25. 
	12ZHE-80095
	Project# 1009193
	MARK STONE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19 A(2)(a): A VARIANCE  of 1'  to the 3' proposed fence in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1&2,   CORONADO PLACE ADDITION   zoned SU-2 SF, located on 910 FORRESTER AVE NW (J-14)

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #26
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS 26-42
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	26. 
	12ZHE-80099
	Project# 1009198
	DOUGLAS FRANCIS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: A STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units in an R-1 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 257,   TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT AIRPORT UNIT   zoned R-1, located on 5729 HANOVER RD NW (J-11)

	27. 
	12ZHE-80105
	Project# 1009208
	ROSALIE ASTORGA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: A STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW  to allow two existing dwelling units in an R-1 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 49,50,51, Block(s) 1,  TOWNER ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 710 TOWNER AV NW (H-14)

	28. 
	12ZHE-80129
	Project# 1009225
	DIANE CAMERON & PETER FAWCETT request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow 2 existing dwelling units on a R-1 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 10,  MURPHYS   zoned R-1, located on 828 ADAMS ST NE (J-17)

	29. 
	12ZHE-80104
	Project# 1009202
	DENNIS DEPRIEST request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): A CONDITIONAL USE  to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback for all or a portion of Lot(s) 144A,   BUTTERFIELD   zoned R-1, located on 5613 KACHINA ST NW (E-11)

	30. 
	12ZHE-80106
	Project# 1009209
	GEORGE SALAZAR request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): A CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in a R-1 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 6,  GLENWAY PARK ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 1804 TOWNER AVE NW (H-13)

	31. 
	12ZHE-80137
	Project# 1009232
	WALTER DOCANDO DORCA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(B): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a existing carport in the required side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2,  FOUR HILLS ADDN   zoned R-T, located on 12504 SINGING ARROW AVE SE (I-22)

	32. 
	12ZHE-80133
	Project# 1009228
	NICHOLAS NUCCIO & CATHERINIE NOBLE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 9,  SANDIA PLAZA ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 829 PONDOROSA AVE NW (F-14)

	33. 
	12ZHE-80116
	Project# 1009215
	PATRICK AND BEVERLY DEGRUYTER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed accessory living quarters for all or a portion of Lot(s) 21, Block(s) 12, Tract(s) 11, HEIGHTS RESERVOIR ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 307 QUINCY ST NE (K-17)

	34. 
	12ZHE-80120
	Project# 1009216
	CHUCK GONZALES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6-(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a existing accessory living quarters for all or a portion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) 45,  UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS   zoned R-1, located on 405 TULANE DR SE (K-16)

	35. 
	12ZHE-80097
	Project# 1009195
	KYLE PIERATT request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19(B) and 14-16-2-20(A)(4): A CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed wash pad for washing tractors and equipment for all or a portion of Lot(s) 33,   RICHFIELD PARK   zoned SU-2 IP OR SU-2 C, located on 9005 WASHINGTON ST NE (C-17)

	36. 
	12ZHE-80128
	Project# 1009224
	DAMIAN CHIMENTI request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(3) and Page 37: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed storage of auto, trailer and trucks for all or a portion of Lot(s) 138B,   VALLE ALTA ADDN   zoned SU-2 C-1, located on 3909 12TH ST NW (G-14)

	37. 
	12ZHE-80126
	Project# 1009222
	DAVID DAWN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-18(B)(8): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow outdoor vehicle storage for more than 1 week in a SU-2 C-3 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 19, Block(s) 11,  EAST CENTRAL BUSINESS ADDN   zoned SU-2 C-3, located on 10923 ACOMA RD SE (L-21)

	38. 
	12ZHE-80124
	Project# 1009220
	MICHAEL A. OMLOR request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(B)(5) and Page 47(V): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed retail sale of manufactured homes for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1A-2,   BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL CENTER   zoned SU-2 HM, located on 600 SAN JOSE AV SE (M-14)

	39. 
	12ZHE-80108
	Project# 1009211
	JOANNE M. BLACK request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-14 (E)(1) and 14-16-2-6 (B)(7): A CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed counseling as a home occupation for all or a portion of Lot(s) 15,   ACADEMY ACRES UNIT 2   zoned R-D, located on 5205 ZURICH PLACE NE (F-21)

	40. 
	12ZHE-80130
	Project# 1009226
	CHUCK & CHERRY JONES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to have a shade structure in the rear yard setback for all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) 7,  ANASAZI RIDGE   zoned R-1, located on 10715 CHACO TERRACE NW (A-10)

	41. 
	12ZHE-80127
	Project# 1009223
	RITA MARTINEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE for an existing wall to be up to 6" in the front yard setback for all or a portion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 51,  ALTAMONT ADDITION   zoned R-1, located on 5904 WOODFORD DR NE (G-18)

	42. 
	12ZHE-80107
	Project# 1009210
	KEITH RIELAGE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6 (B)(14): A CONDITIONAL USE  for a proposed 5' high wall in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 16, Block(s) 66,  PARKLAND HILLS ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 4700 SOUTHERN AVE SE (L-17)


